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9" Meeting of the
British Radiosurgery Society
IET Birmingham, Austin Court B1 2NP

23" & 24" January 2025
Programme
Day 1, Thursday 23" January
12.00 Registration and Lunch
12.30 Welcome and introduction: lan Paddick & Matt Williams
Session 1: Geometric and dosimetric uncertainties in SRS: How accurate

are we?
Chair: | Paddick / Lucy Winch

12.35 Invited Speaker — Thierry Gevaert?
TBC

12.50 Proffered paper
TBC

13.10 Proffered paper
TBC

13.20 Proffered paper
TBC

13.30 Proffered paper
TBC

13.40 Discussion

Session 2: Open masks (vs closed) & relocatable masks (vs fixed frames)
- how much flexibility benefits the patient?

Chair: David Eaton

13.50 Potential overseas speaker — to be invited by OSL
TBC

14.10 Proffered paper
TBC

14.30 Proffered paper



14.50

15.00

TBC

Discussion

Coffee Break

Session 3: HyperArc: A leap forward in technical capability or marketing?

Chair: David Eaton/Peter Houston

15.30

15.50

16.00

16.20

16.30

Experience with the world’s first HyperArc system
Peter Houston (Invited Speaker)

Proffered paper
TBC

Proffered paper
TBC

Proffered paper
TBC

Proffered paper
TBC

Session 4: Combining SRS and systemic therapies: synergies and risks

Chair: Matt Williams / Paul Sanghera

16.40

16.50

17.00

17.10

17.45

18.30

Invited Speaker
TBC

Proffered paper
TBC

Proffered paper
TBC

Business meeting
Close

Meeting Dinner: The Bank Restaurant Bar and Grill
https://therestaurantbarandgrill.com/locations/birmingham/



https://therestaurantbarandgrill.com/locations/birmingham/

Day 2, Friday 24" January

Session 5: Methods and frequency of patient specific QA - what is
appropriate?
Chair: Lucy Winch / Philippa Sturt

09.00

09:10

09.20

09.30

09.40

Invited Speaker
TBC

A novel Known Target Phantom geometric accuracy of the
Vantage Frame
lan Paddick

Proffered paper
TBC

Proffered paper
TBC

Proffered paper
TBC

Session 6: Sponsored Presentations: To be confirmed according to

sponsors

09.50

10.00

10.10

10.20

10.30

10.40

Novocure
RTsafe
BrainLab
Zap Surgical
Varian

Coffee Break

Session 7: Repeat SRS for metastases

Treatment of large metastases
SRS before or after surgery?

Chair: Julian Cahilll Hamoun Rozati

11.00

11.10

Invited speaker
TBC

Proffered paper
TBC



11.20 Proffered paper

TBC

11.30 Proffered paper
TBC

11:40 Discussion

Session 8: Fractionation vs staged

Chair: lan Paddick / Matt Williams

Debate:

11.50 For fractionation
TBC

12.00 For staging
TBC

12:10 Discussion

12.20 Proffered paper
TBC

12.30 Lunch

Session 9: Progression/Pseudoprogression/Radionecrosis: Strategies
for discernment

13:30 Invited Speaker
TBC
13:40 Simple techniques for target differentiation
lan Paddick
13:50 Proffered paper
TBC
14:00 Proffered paper
TBC

Session 10: What’s the technical limit for the maximum number of mets
we can treat?

o Gamma Knife

o Cyberknife

o Linac
Chair: Matt Radatz / Paul Sanghera

14:10 History and current status of multiple metastasis treatments



lan Paddick

14:20 Proffered paper
TBC

14:30 Proffered paper
TBC

14:40 Proffered paper
TBC

14.50 Coffee Break

15.10 SRS Trial development
Matt Williams

15.30 Update from the ISRS Certification Service
lan Paddick

15.40 Closing Words
lan Paddick & Matt Williams

15.45 Close of meeting
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