

9<sup>th</sup> Meeting of the British Radiosurgery Society IET Birmingham, Austin Court B1 2NP

23<sup>rd</sup> & 24<sup>th</sup> January 2025

Invited Sponsors (to be confirmed)













## 9<sup>th</sup> Meeting of the British Radiosurgery Society IET Birmingham, Austin Court B1 2NP

23rd & 24th January 2025

### **Programme**

## Day 1, Thursday 23<sup>rd</sup> January

12.00	Registration and Lunch
12.30	Welcome and introduction: Ian Paddick & Matt Williams

# Session 1: Geometric and dosimetric uncertainties in SRS: How accurate are we?

Chair: I Paddick / Lucy Winch

12.35	Invited Speaker – Thierry Gevaert?  TBC
12.50	Proffered paper TBC
13.10	Proffered paper TBC
13.20	Proffered paper TBC
13.30	Proffered paper TBC
13.40	Discussion

# Session 2: Open masks (vs closed) & relocatable masks (vs fixed frames) - how much flexibility benefits the patient?

### **Chair: David Eaton**

13.50	Potential overseas speaker – to be invited by OSL <b>TBC</b>
14.10	Proffered paper TBC
14.30	Proffered paper

### **TBC**

14.50 Discussion

### 15.00 Coffee Break

## Session 3: HyperArc: A leap forward in technical capability or marketing?

### **Chair: David Eaton/Peter Houston**

15.30	Experience with the world's first HyperArc system <b>Peter Houston (</b> Invited Speaker)
15.50	Proffered paper TBC
16.00	Proffered paper TBC
16.20	Proffered paper TBC
16.30	Proffered paper TBC

## Session 4: Combining SRS and systemic therapies: synergies and risks

## Chair: Matt Williams / Paul Sanghera

16.40	Invited Speaker TBC
16.50	Proffered paper TBC
17.00	Proffered paper TBC
17.10	Business meeting
17.45	Close
18.30	Meeting Dinner: The Bank Restaurant Bar and Grill https://therestaurantbarandgrill.com/locations/birmingham/

## Day 2, Friday 24th January

# Session 5: Methods and frequency of patient specific QA - what is appropriate?

Chair: Lucy Winch / Philippa Sturt

09.00	Invited Speaker TBC
09:10	A novel Known Target Phantom geometric accuracy of the Vantage Frame lan Paddick
09.20	Proffered paper TBC
09.30	Proffered paper TBC
09.40	Proffered paper

# Session 6: Sponsored Presentations: To be confirmed according to sponsors

09.50	Novocure
10.00	RTsafe
10.10	BrainLab
10.20	Zap Surgical
10.30	Varian
10.40	Coffee Break

**TBC** 

### **Session 7: Repeat SRS for metastases**

Treatment of large metastases

SRS before or after surgery?

### **Chair: Julian Cahill/ Hamoun Rozati**

11.00	Invited speaker <b>TBC</b>
11.10	Proffered paper

11.20	Proffered paper <b>TBC</b>
11.30	Proffered paper <b>TBC</b>
11:40	Discussion

### Session 8: Fractionation vs staged

Chair: Ian Paddick / Matt Williams

#### Debate:

11.50 For fractionation

**TBC** 

12.00 For staging

**TBC** 

12:10 Discussion

12.20 Proffered paper

**TBC** 

### 12.30 Lunch

## Session 9: Progression/Pseudoprogression/Radionecrosis: Strategies for discernment

13:30	Invited Speaker TBC
13:40	Simple techniques for target differentiation lan Paddick
13:50	Proffered paper TBC
14:00	Proffered paper TBC

# Session 10: What's the technical limit for the maximum number of mets we can treat?

- o Gamma Knife
- Cyberknife
- Linac

### Chair: Matt Radatz / Paul Sanghera

14:10 History and current status of multiple metastasis treatments

## Ian Paddick

14:20	Proffered paper TBC
14:30	Proffered paper TBC
14:40	Proffered paper TBC
14.50	Coffee Break
15.10	SRS Trial development  Matt Williams
15.30	Update from the ISRS Certification Service lan Paddick
15.40	Closing Words lan Paddick & Matt Williams
15 15	Class of masting

